200 East Santa Clara Street

. m Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 22-107, Version: 1

Terms of Side Letter Agreements Between the City of San José, the Municipal Employees’ Federation,
and the City Association of Management Personnel and Amending the Pay Plan.

Adopt a resolution to:

(a) Approve the terms of a Side Letter Agreement with the Municipal Employees’ Federation, AFSCME, Local

101 (MEF) to provide the following:

(1) Provide employees in the Permit Specialist (3954) classification with an approximate 5.64% pensionable
pay increase effective the beginning of the first full pay period after the Side Letter Agreement has been signed
by all parties and has been approved by the City Council;

(2) Provide employees in the Senior Permit Specialist (3955) classification with an approximate 7.06%
pensionable pay increase effective the beginning of the first full pay period after the Side Letter Agreement has
been signed by all parties and has been approved by the City Council; and

(3) Provide employees in the Principal Permit Specialist (3950) classification with an approximate 5.64%
pensionable pay increase effective the beginning of the first full pay period after the Side Letter Agreement has
been signed by all parties and has been approved by the City Council.

(b) Approve the terms of a Side Letter Agreement with the City Association of Management Personnel, IFPTE,
Local 21 (CAMP) to provide the following:

(1) Provide employees in the Animal Shelter Veterinarian FT (3255) classification with an approximate
25.00% pensionable pay increase effective the beginning of the first full pay period after the Side Letter
Agreement has been signed by all parties and has been approved by the City Council;

(2) Provide employees in the Animal Shelter Veterinarian PT (3256) classification with an approximate
18.22% pensionable pay increase effective the beginning of the first full pay period after the Side Letter
Agreement has been signed by all parties and has been approved by the City Council;

(c) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan as follows:

(1) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Permit
Specialist (3954) to $60,775.21 - $73,980.52, effective February 20, 2022;

(2) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Senior
Permit Specialist (3955) to $68,540.27 - $83,437.42, effective February 20, 2022; and

(3) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Principal
Permit Specialist (3950) to $74,443.14 - §90,505.10, effective February 20, 2022.

(4) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Animal
Shelter Veterinarian FT (3255) to $118,580.80 - $144,456.00, effective February 20, 2022.

(5) Amend the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Animal
Shelter Veterinarian PT (3256) to $112,153.60 - $155,334.40, effective February 20, 2022.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-010, City Organizational and Administrative Activities resulting in no
changes to the physical environment. (City Manager)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/3/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

